

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-1967 Version: 1 Name: Services Agreement 2021-2022 - KNB Solutions

LLC - Technology Services Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 8/13/2021 In control: Superintendent

 On agenda:
 9/8/2021
 Final action:
 9/8/2021

 Enactment date:
 9/8/2021
 Enactment #:
 21-1427

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and between the District

and KNB Solutions LLC, Long Beach, CA, for the latter to co-coordinate School Tech Leads (50%); co-chair the Oakland Undivided Devices and Operations Subcommittee (15%); co-chair the Oakland Undivided Digital Skills Subcommittee (10%); coordinate with Tech Exchange for Reporting (10%); Curate training materials for Teacher and Family Central (10%); Coordinate School-led Tech Support (5%), performing the services described under each task, in the attached Scope of Work 2021-2022, in Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via Technology Services Department, for the period of July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, in an amount not to exceed

\$130,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-1967 Services Agreement 2021-2022 - KNB Solutions LLC - Technology Services Department

Contact: susan.beltz@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/8/2021	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and between the District and KNB Solutions LLC, Long Beach, CA, for the latter to co-coordinate School Tech Leads (50%); co-chair the Oakland Undivided Devices and Operations Subcommittee (15%); co-chair the Oakland Undivided Digital Skills Subcommittee (10%); coordinate with Tech Exchange for Reporting (10%); Curate training materials for Teacher and Family Central (10%); Coordinate School-led Tech Support (5%), performing the services described under each task, in the attached Scope of Work 2021-2022, in Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via Technology Services Department, for the period of July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, in an amount not to exceed \$130,000.00.